

## Legislature Of The Virgin Islands

CAPITOL BUILDING, P.O. 1690 ST. THOMAS, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00804

Tel. (340) 693-3515 Fax. (340) 693-3633 Email: senatorcarlajoseph@legvi.org Website: www.senatorcarlajoseph.com

THE HONORABLE

## Carla J. Joseph

SENATOR

36th Legislature of the Virgin Islands

## **CHAIR**

Committee on Rules and Judiciary

Liaison to the United States Department of Interior and Office of Insular Affairs

## **MEMBER**

Committee of the Whole
Committee on Education and Workforce Development
Committee on Culture, Youth, Aging, Sports, and Parks
Committee on Housing, Transportation, and Telecommunications
Committee on Government Operations, Veterans Affairs, and Consumer Protection

March 5, 2025

The Honorable Kurt A. Vialet
Chairman
Committee on Education and Workforce Development
36th Legislature of the Virgin Islands
3022 Estate Golden Rock
Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820

Re: Late Arrival to Committee on Education and Workforce Development

Dear Senator Vialet:

Please accept this letter as a formal notice that I will be arriving late to Friday, March 7, 2025 Committee on Education and Workforce Development meeting scheduled to begin at 9:00 a.m. in the Frits E. Lawaetz Legislative Conference Room on St. Croix.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Sincerely,

Carla J. Joseph

Senator

36th Legislature of the Virgin Islands